04-29-2004

## 10/479437

## DTO8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 DEC 2003

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 102732709 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Ignacio GOYA ARCELUS Name: LORAMENDI, S.A. 12-1-03 Address: Poligono Industrial Ali-Gobeo c/ Alibarra, 26 01010 VITORIA **SPAIN** 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes X No Execution Date: November 17, 2003 This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: November 17, 2003 NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 5. be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Perry J. Hoffman Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 401 North Michigan Avenue **Suite 1900** X Enclosed Chicago, Illinois 60611 X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Phone: (312) 222-0800 Deposit account number: 50-1965 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Perry J. Hoffman (Reg. No. 37,150) Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

S:\client\201474\9001\C0293943.1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN CS1

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0100

Attorney File 201474-9013

Michael Best & Friedrich LLC 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, "ANDIGNOR")	the receipt of which is hereby acl	knowledged, the	following	inventor o	or inventors	(hereinafter	called
gnacio GOYA ARCELU	S						
Poligono Industrial Alí-G C/ Alibarra, 26 91010 VITORIA 3PAIN	obeo,						
hereby assigns, transfers and	d sets over to:						
LORAMENDI, S.A. Poligono Industrial Ali-Gober C/ Alibarra, 26 01010 VITORIA SPAIN							
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNE	EE"), the entire worldwide right, title an	d interest in and to	o the invent	tion known	ı as:		
VERTICAL SHELL MOLDING	G MACHINE						
granted thereon, including al	ent Application, filed herewith, was file I rights, including all Convention and T infringements which may have occurr	reaty rights of all	kinds, if an	ıy, through	out the entire		-
in connection with this application, (ii) all papers in additional, continuing, or dispreparation and filing of any Convention for Protection of evidence and going forward	egrees without charge to said ASSIGN cation and any additional, continuing, connection with any interference or of isional application thereof, (iii) all particular foreign applications or with making condustrial Property or similar agreement in any such proceedings; and (c) to part for said invention in any country through	or divisional appither legal or quas pers and docume laims to priority rints; (b) to coopera erform all other af	lications, as si-legal proc ents which ghts grante ate with AS firmative ac	s the ASS ceedings r may be n ed under th SIGNEE in	IGNEE may elating to this ecessary in the provisions new years.	deem neces sapplication connection was of the Interpossible in ob-	sary or or any vith the national otaining
appropriate officials in any of	by authorizes and requests the Con other country, to issue any and all Le ional applications thereof to the ASSIC	etters Patent that	may be gr	anted upo			
, ,	by covenants and warrants that he has	. •	-	•	e and interes	st by this instr	ument,
insert on this instrument any	by grants to the law firm of MICHAEL of further identification which may be not an extended a Patent Office of any foreign court	ecessary or desir					
Line 17/11/03	Signature of Inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date	Signature of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date:	Signature of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Dave	Signature of Inventor				(SEAL)		
State of	) <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>						
County of	) SS.						

**RECORDED: 12/01/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0101